SUNY Downstate Health Sciences University

Degrees Awarded 2014-2019 by Program, Race and Gender

Black or Afr
Amer
College of MD Medicine F 12
Medicine M 3
Total 15
Public Health AC Public Health F
M
MPH  Public Health F
Urban & Immigrant Health F 7
M 4
DPH  Public Health M 1
Total 19
School of PHD  Molecular & Cellular Biolo.. F
Graduate Neural & Behavioral Scien.. M
Studies Total
College of BS Nursing F 20
Nursing M 3
AC Family Nurse Practitioner F 2
Nursing Education F
M
MS Family Nurse Practitioner F 28
M 3
Nurse-Midwifery F
Women's Health Nurse Pr.. F 5
Total 63
School of BS Diagnostic Medical F 1
Health Imaging M
Professions Physician’s Assistant F 8
M
AC Midwifery F 1

Hispanic

13

16

2018-19

Asian

31
52
83

g O L B

16

12

White

36
46
82

2

14

37
19

15

Two or More

Unknown

2
8
10

Grand Total

90
116
206

28
14

58

80
27

59
10
3
19
203
20
3
24
13
1

Sum of Number of Records broken down by Year and RACE_DESC vs. Coll_Desc, Nu_Degree, Nu_Program and Gender. The view is filtered on Year, which keeps 2018-19.



SUNY Downstate Health Sciences University

Degrees Awarded 2014-2019 by Program, Race and Gender

Black or Afr
Amer

School of MS Medical Informatics
Health

Professions L
Midwifery

Occupational Therapy

DPT Physical Therapy

Z Mz T Mz M
N W NN W

Total 34
Grand Total 131

Hispanic

N Rr,wWww R R

17
52

2018-19

Asian

10
2
37
165

White

4
17
3
22
11
79
265

Two or More

4
10

Unknown Grand Total
1 13
5
10
30
6
36
13
3 174
23 646

Sum of Number of Records broken down by Year and RACE_DESC vs. Coll_Desc, Nu_Degree, Nu_Program and Gender. The view is filtered on Year, which keeps 2018-19.



