## SUNY Downstate Health Sciences University

Degrees Awarded 2014-2019 by Program, Race and Gender

				2018-19						
				Black or Afr Amer	Hispanic	Asian	White	Two or More	Unknown	Grand Total
College of Medicine	MD	Medicine	F	12	8	31	36	1	2	90
			M	3	5	52	46	2	8	116
	Total			15	13	83	82	3	10	206
Public Health	AC	Public Health	F	6	1		2			9
			M	1	2	1				4
	MPH	Public Health	F			1				1
		Urban & Immigrant Health	F	7	2	9	7	1	2	28
			M	4		5	5			14
	DPH	Public Health	M	1					1	2
	Total			19	5	16	14	1	3	58
School of	PHD	Molecular & Cellular Biolo	F		1	2	1			4
Graduate		Neural & Behavioral Scien	M				1			1
Studies	Total				1	2	2			5
College of	BS	Nursing	F	20	9	9	37	1	4	80
Nursing			M	3	2	1	19	1	1	27
	AC	Family Nurse Practitioner	F	2						2
		Nursing Education	F	2						2
			M				1			1
	MS	Family Nurse Practitioner	F	28	3	12	15		1	59
			M	3		2	5			10
		Nurse-Midwifery	F		1		2			3
		Women's Health Nurse Pr	F	5	1	3	9		1	19
	Total			63	16	27	88	2	7	203
School of Health Professions	BS	Diagnostic Medical Imaging	F	1	3	6	8	1	1	20
			M			3				3
		Physician's Assistant	F	8	1	6	8	1		24
			M	4	2		6		1	13
	AC	Midwifery	F	1						1

Sum of Number of Records broken down by Year and RACE\_DESC vs. Coll\_Desc, Nu\_Degree, Nu\_Program and Gender. The view is filtered on Year, which keeps 2018-19.

## SUNY Downstate Health Sciences University

Degrees Awarded 2014-2019 by Program, Race and Gender

					2018-19					
				Black or Afr Amer	Hispanic	Asian	White	Two or More	Unknown	Grand Total
School of Health Professions	MS	Medical Informatics	F	9	1	2			1	13
			M	3	1	1				5
		Midwifery	F	2	3		4	1		10
		Occupational Therapy	F	3	3	6	17	1		30
			M	1	1	1	3			6
	DPT	Physical Therapy	F	2	2	10	22			36
			M			2	11			13
	Total			34	17	37	79	4	3	174
<b>Grand Total</b>				131	52	165	265	10	23	646

Sum of Number of Records broken down by Year and RACE\_DESC vs. Coll\_Desc, Nu\_Degree, Nu\_Program and Gender. The view is filtered on Year, which keeps 2018-19.